

## 2024-2025 Registration Fees

## Registration – Per Student \$400 (New and Returning Students)

**NOTE:** Registration fees for the 2024-2025 school year should be paid online at the Gulf Coast Bank tuition payment site at <a href="https://tuition.gulfbank.com">https://tuition.gulfbank.com</a>

ALL Students must pay the \$400 Registration Fee
Registration opens on March 6, 2024, and is due no later than
Friday, April 5, 2024, or a \$200 late fee will be assessed.

## New Student Technology Device Fee - \$300

(Technology device provided by the school)

<u>Due May 1, 2024</u> and may <u>not</u> be financed with a tuition loan

SEE SCHOOL WEBSITE www.rummelraiders.com FOR PAYMENT LINKS

## 2024-2025 Tuition and Fees - Due May 1, 2024

*Tuition* \$10,550\*

Building Fee \$ 700\*

Senior Grad Fee \$ 300\* (only seniors graduating May 2025)

Student Fee Bill \$ 450\*

Fee Bill does NOT include <u>any</u> Art, Advanced Placement Testing, or Dual Enrollment Fees

\*These fees may be included in the 2024-2025 tuition loan.